
PENALTY IMPOSED ON FBOS 

April 26, 2023 

Vaishakha 06, 1945 

  

          The Director of FDA has informed that the District Magistrate cum 

Adjudicating Officer, South Goa, has imposed a fine of Rs. 2,00,000/-, on M/s. 

Bunge India Pvt. Ltd. (Manufacturer/Packer) Survey No. 151/1, 151/2, 151, 154/1, 

154/2, and 157 National Highway 8A, Village Moti Chirai, Taluka Bhachav-

370140, District – Kutch (Gujrat) for manufacturing and selling “Dalda 

Vanaspati”, which was declared “Sub-Standard”, on analysis. 

         The Adjudicating case was filed by the Food Safety Officer, Smt. Shruti 

Pilarnekar. Samples were drawn from M/s. Vijay General Store, H. No. 129, Ward 

No. III, Alto Dabolim, Mormugao – Goa. The Sample of “Dalda Vanaspati” was 

found failing in Synthetic Vitamin A < 0.1 IU/gm which is in less quantity than 

specified by regulations and violates the provision of Clause No. 2.2.6.1, Chapter 2 

(Food Product Standards) of Food Safety and Standards Regulations, 2011, 

Compendium of Food Product Standards and Food additives dated 08/09/2022, 

violating Section 26(2) (ii)(v) and Section 27(1) of the said Act which is 

punishable under Section 51. 
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